
Administration Administration
Fund

Development
Fund

Development Marketing Marketing
Year to Date Budget Year to Date Budget Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual Actual Actual

Revenues
Grant Revenue
Grants 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Grant Revenue 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deductible Contributions
Contributions - General 132,156.69 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductible Contributions 132,156.69 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Revenue
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administration Fees
Cost Reimbursement 82,659.17 190,212.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Management Administration 166,876.94 243,148.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Scholarship Administration 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Administration Fees 249,536.11 439,460.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Income
Misc Income 35.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Income 35.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Revenue 264,634.82 439,460.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investment Revenue and Fees
Investment Revenue & Fees
Interest & Dividends 195,683.56 202,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss (9,386.75) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Realized Gain/Loss (88.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Change in Value of Split Interest
Agreements

(635.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Payout 75,704.58 80,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Investment Revenue & Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Investment Revenue and Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 665,569.81 1,121,786.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Salaries 452,410.90 714,101.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Temp Wages 14,941.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Discretionary Bonus Pool 0.00 35,734.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes 39,961.09 54,628.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contributions 12,668.80 21,423.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Benefits 38,044.52 93,060.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Other 29,519.35 34,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Staff Recognition-Anniversary etc. 1,385.04 4,050.00 52.39 1,000.00 73.26 400.00

Total Personnel Expenses 588,931.55 957,299.54 52.39 1,000.00 73.26 400.00

Administrative Expenses
Advertising/Marketing 248.31 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,529.92 17,000.00
Bank Fees 1,636.09 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Board of Directors Expense 647.91 2,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Credit Card Merchant Fee 5,158.12 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dues and Subscriptions 3,367.15 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Insurance Corporate 8,392.56 11,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Misc Expense 1,451.96 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Office Supplies 703.23 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Processing Fees 2,822.66 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Postage 32.65 300.00 4,242.72 4,600.00 1,441.18 17,500.00
Printing/copies 4,670.92 8,800.00 10.71 3,300.00 3,972.13 44,900.00
Specialty and Promotional Items 0.00 0.00 6,135.58 17,000.00 8,413.60 4,700.00
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Administration Administration
Fund

Development
Fund

Development Marketing Marketing
Year to Date Budget Year to Date Budget Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual Actual Actual

Technology - Hardware 1,644.66 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technology - Software 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technology - Services 32,622.86 54,000.00 587.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Administrative Expenses 63,459.08 112,680.00 10,976.10 24,900.00 20,356.83 84,100.00

Rent and Utilities
Rent - FLPS 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Rent and Utilities 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Professional Fees and Services
Independent Contractors 2,250.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 5,000.00
Accounting & Payroll Services 73,400.00 110,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Audit/Review 21,500.00 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Consulting Services 1,333.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal 4,158.50 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Media Production/Video/Photos 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Total Professional Fees and Services 102,641.84 138,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 10,000.00

Travel and Meetings Expense
Lodging 941.28 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meals/Hospitality 2,268.76 3,400.00 241.76 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
Registration conferences/meeting 4,753.20 6,500.00 20.95 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation/parking/mileage 1,032.80 2,080.00 11.85 600.00 0.00 0.00

Total Travel and Meetings Expense 8,996.04 12,980.00 274.56 5,800.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses
Other Expense
In-Kind Expenses 15,063.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Transfers (376.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Management Administration 3,721.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 18,408.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Expenses 18,408.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 782,438.33 1,221,060.54 11,303.05 31,700.00 24,430.09 94,500.00
Total Net Increase (Decrease) (116,868.52) (99,274.31) (11,303.05) (31,700.00) (24,430.09) (94,500.00)

Total Net Increase (Decrease) (116,868.52) (99,274.31) (11,303.05) (31,700.00) (24,430.09) (94,500.00)
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Awards Awards
Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual

Revenues
Grant Revenue
Grants 0.00 0.00

Total Grant Revenue 0.00 0.00

Deductible Contributions
Contributions - General 0.00 0.00

Total Deductible Contributions 0.00 0.00
Other Revenue
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions 0.00 0.00

Total In-Kind Contributions 0.00 0.00
Administration Fees
Cost Reimbursement 0.00 0.00
Management Administration 0.00 0.00
Scholarship Administration 0.00 0.00

Total Administration Fees 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Income
Misc Income 0.00 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00
Total Other Revenue 0.00 0.00
Investment Revenue and Fees
Investment Revenue & Fees
Interest & Dividends 0.00 0.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss 0.00 0.00
Realized Gain/Loss 0.00 0.00
Change in Value of Split Interest
Agreements

0.00 0.00

Annual Payout 0.00 0.00
Total Investment Revenue & Fees 0.00 0.00

Total Investment Revenue and Fees 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 0.00 0.00

Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Salaries 0.00 0.00
Temp Wages 0.00 0.00
Discretionary Bonus Pool 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contributions 0.00 0.00
Benefits 0.00 0.00
Payroll Other 0.00 0.00
Staff Recognition-Anniversary etc. 0.00 0.00

Total Personnel Expenses 0.00 0.00

Administrative Expenses
Advertising/Marketing 0.00 1,000.00
Bank Fees 0.00 0.00
Board of Directors Expense 0.00 0.00
Credit Card Merchant Fee 0.00 0.00
Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 0.00
Insurance Corporate 0.00 0.00
Misc Expense 0.00 0.00
Office Supplies 0.00 0.00
Payroll Processing Fees 0.00 0.00
Postage 0.00 0.00
Printing/copies 0.00 2,600.00
Specialty and Promotional Items 3,634.25 3,000.00
Technology - Hardware 0.00 0.00
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Awards Awards
Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual

Technology - Software 0.00 0.00
Technology - Services 0.00 0.00

Total Administrative Expenses 3,634.25 6,600.00

Rent and Utilities
Rent - FLPS 0.00 0.00

Total Rent and Utilities 0.00 0.00

Professional Fees and Services
Independent Contractors 0.00 0.00
Accounting & Payroll Services 0.00 0.00
Audit/Review 0.00 0.00
Consulting Services 0.00 0.00
Legal 0.00 0.00
Media Production/Video/Photos 0.00 0.00

Total Professional Fees and Services 0.00 0.00

Travel and Meetings Expense
Lodging 0.00 0.00
Meals/Hospitality 0.00 0.00
Registration conferences/meeting 0.00 0.00
Transportation/parking/mileage 0.00 0.00

Total Travel and Meetings Expense 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses
Other Expense
In-Kind Expenses 0.00 0.00
Fund Transfers 0.00 0.00
Management Administration 0.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 3,634.25 6,600.00
Total Net Increase (Decrease) (3,634.25) (6,600.00)

Total Net Increase (Decrease) (3,634.25) (6,600.00)
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Operating Operating
Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual

Revenues
Grant Revenue
Grants 7,500.00 0.00

Total Grant Revenue 7,500.00 0.00

Deductible Contributions
Contributions - General 132,156.69 400,000.00

Total Deductible Contributions 132,156.69 400,000.00
Other Revenue
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00

Total In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00
Administration Fees
Cost Reimbursement 82,659.17 190,212.23
Management Administration 166,876.94 243,148.00
Scholarship Administration 0.00 6,100.00

Total Administration Fees 249,536.11 439,460.23
Miscellaneous Income
Misc Income 35.58 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Income 35.58 0.00
Total Other Revenue 264,634.82 439,460.23
Investment Revenue and Fees
Investment Revenue & Fees
Interest & Dividends 195,683.56 202,000.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss (9,386.75) 0.00
Realized Gain/Loss (88.08) 0.00
Change in Value of Split Interest
Agreements

(635.01) 0.00

Annual Payout 75,704.58 80,326.00
Total Investment Revenue & Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00

Total Investment Revenue and Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00
Total Revenues 665,569.81 1,121,786.23

Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Salaries 452,410.90 714,101.86
Temp Wages 14,941.85 0.00
Discretionary Bonus Pool 0.00 35,734.95
Payroll Taxes 39,961.09 54,628.79
Retirement Contributions 12,668.80 21,423.06
Benefits 38,044.52 93,060.88
Payroll Other 29,519.35 34,300.00
Staff Recognition-Anniversary etc. 1,510.69 5,450.00

Total Personnel Expenses 589,057.20 958,699.54

Administrative Expenses
Advertising/Marketing 6,778.23 21,500.00
Bank Fees 1,636.09 4,300.00
Board of Directors Expense 647.91 2,580.00
Credit Card Merchant Fee 5,158.12 9,000.00
Dues and Subscriptions 3,367.15 5,300.00
Insurance Corporate 8,392.56 11,400.00
Misc Expense 1,451.96 5,000.00
Office Supplies 703.23 1,500.00
Payroll Processing Fees 2,822.66 5,000.00
Postage 5,716.55 22,400.00
Printing/copies 8,653.76 59,600.00
Specialty and Promotional Items 18,183.43 24,700.00
Technology - Hardware 1,644.66 2,000.00
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Operating Operating
Year to Date Budget
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year

Actual

Technology - Software 60.00 0.00
Technology - Services 33,209.95 54,000.00

Total Administrative Expenses 98,426.26 228,280.00

Rent and Utilities
Rent - FLPS 1.00 1.00

Total Rent and Utilities 1.00 1.00

Professional Fees and Services
Independent Contractors 6,250.00 8,500.00
Accounting & Payroll Services 73,400.00 110,100.00
Audit/Review 21,500.00 21,500.00
Consulting Services 1,333.34 0.00
Legal 4,158.50 3,000.00
Media Production/Video/Photos 0.00 5,000.00

Total Professional Fees and Services 106,641.84 148,100.00

Travel and Meetings Expense
Lodging 941.28 1,000.00
Meals/Hospitality 2,510.52 7,400.00
Registration conferences/meeting 4,774.15 7,700.00
Transportation/parking/mileage 1,044.65 2,680.00

Total Travel and Meetings Expense 9,270.60 18,780.00
Other Expenses
Other Expense
In-Kind Expenses 15,063.13 0.00
Fund Transfers (376.00) 0.00
Management Administration 3,721.69 0.00

Total Other Expense 18,408.82 0.00
Total Other Expenses 18,408.82 0.00

Total Expenses 821,805.72 1,353,860.54
Total Net Increase (Decrease) (156,235.91) (232,074.31)

Total Net Increase (Decrease) (156,235.91) (232,074.31)
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All Programs All Programs
Year to Date Budget Budget Difference
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year Fiscal YTD

Actual

Revenues
Grant Revenue
Grants 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00

Total Grant Revenue 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00

Deductible Contributions
Contributions - General 132,156.69 400,000.00 (267,843.31)

Total Deductible Contributions 132,156.69 400,000.00 (267,843.31)
Other Revenue
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00 15,063.13

Total In-Kind Contributions 15,063.13 0.00 15,063.13
Administration Fees
Cost Reimbursement 82,659.17 190,212.23 (107,553.06)
Management Administration 166,876.94 243,148.00 (76,271.06)
Scholarship Administration 0.00 6,100.00 (6,100.00)

Total Administration Fees 249,536.11 439,460.23 (189,924.12)
Miscellaneous Income
Misc Income 35.58 0.00 35.58

Total Miscellaneous Income 35.58 0.00 35.58
Total Other Revenue 264,634.82 439,460.23 (174,825.41)
Investment Revenue and Fees
Investment Revenue & Fees
Interest & Dividends 195,683.56 202,000.00 (6,316.44)
Unrealized Gain/Loss (9,386.75) 0.00 (9,386.75)
Realized Gain/Loss (88.08) 0.00 (88.08)
Change in Value of Split Interest
Agreements

(635.01) 0.00 (635.01)

Annual Payout 75,704.58 80,326.00 (4,621.42)
Total Investment Revenue & Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00 (21,047.70)

Total Investment Revenue and Fees 261,278.30 282,326.00 (21,047.70)
Total Revenues 665,569.81 1,121,786.23 (456,216.42)

Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Salaries 452,410.90 714,101.86 261,690.96
Temp Wages 14,941.85 0.00 (14,941.85)
Discretionary Bonus Pool 0.00 35,734.95 35,734.95
Payroll Taxes 39,961.09 54,628.79 14,667.70
Retirement Contributions 12,668.80 21,423.06 8,754.26
Benefits 38,044.52 93,060.88 55,016.36
Payroll Other 29,519.35 34,300.00 4,780.65
Staff Recognition-Anniversary etc. 1,510.69 5,450.00 3,939.31

Total Personnel Expenses 589,057.20 958,699.54 369,642.34

Administrative Expenses
Advertising/Marketing 6,778.23 21,500.00 14,721.77
Bank Fees 1,636.09 4,300.00 2,663.91
Board of Directors Expense 647.91 2,580.00 1,932.09
Credit Card Merchant Fee 5,158.12 9,000.00 3,841.88
Dues and Subscriptions 3,367.15 5,300.00 1,932.85
Insurance Corporate 8,392.56 11,400.00 3,007.44
Misc Expense 1,451.96 5,000.00 3,548.04
Office Supplies 703.23 1,500.00 796.77
Payroll Processing Fees 2,822.66 5,000.00 2,177.34
Postage 5,716.55 22,400.00 16,683.45
Printing/copies 8,653.76 59,600.00 50,946.24
Specialty and Promotional Items 18,183.43 24,700.00 6,516.57
Technology - Hardware 1,644.66 2,000.00 355.34
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All Programs All Programs
Year to Date Budget Budget Difference
April 30, 2025 Fiscal Year Fiscal YTD

Actual

Technology - Software 60.00 0.00 (60.00)
Technology - Services 33,209.95 54,000.00 20,790.05

Total Administrative Expenses 98,426.26 228,280.00 129,853.74

Rent and Utilities
Rent - FLPS 1.00 1.00 0.00

Total Rent and Utilities 1.00 1.00 0.00

Professional Fees and Services
Independent Contractors 6,250.00 8,500.00 2,250.00
Accounting & Payroll Services 73,400.00 110,100.00 36,700.00
Audit/Review 21,500.00 21,500.00 0.00
Consulting Services 1,333.34 0.00 (1,333.34)
Legal 4,158.50 3,000.00 (1,158.50)
Media Production/Video/Photos 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Professional Fees and Services 106,641.84 148,100.00 41,458.16

Travel and Meetings Expense
Lodging 941.28 1,000.00 58.72
Meals/Hospitality 2,510.52 7,400.00 4,889.48
Registration conferences/meeting 4,774.15 7,700.00 2,925.85
Transportation/parking/mileage 1,044.65 2,680.00 1,635.35

Total Travel and Meetings Expense 9,270.60 18,780.00 9,509.40
Other Expenses
Other Expense
In-Kind Expenses 15,063.13 0.00 (15,063.13)
Fund Transfers (376.00) 0.00 376.00
Management Administration 3,721.69 0.00 (3,721.69)

Total Other Expense 18,408.82 0.00 (18,408.82)
Total Other Expenses 18,408.82 0.00 (18,408.82)

Total Expenses 821,805.72 1,353,860.54 532,054.82
Total Net Increase (Decrease) (156,235.91) (232,074.31) 75,838.40

Total Net Increase (Decrease) (156,235.91) (232,074.31) 75,838.40
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